
Bauman/Rovn Junior High Cross Country Invitational
Gale Woods Farm    09/08/2011  - 84, sunny, dusty, firm and uneven footing  

    1    1 LUCAS Trapp      8 Elk River     9:07.6  5:27 
        Old record 9:26.33 by Derek Peterson, Wayzata in 2009
    2    2 Nadir Yusuf      8 Willmar     9:12.8  5:30 
    3    3 JACK Henschel      8 Hopkins     9:33.4  5:42 
    4    4 OWEN Hoeft     8 Hopkins     9:33.5  5:42 
    5    5 Nick Shaleen     8 Wayzata     9:47.6  5:51 
    6    6 Jaret Carpenter      8 Wayzata     9:50.4  5:52 
    7    7 Collin Kiley     8 Roseville Area      9:54.3  5:55 
    8    8 Ethan Stoltz     9 Edina      10:01.0  5:59 
    9    9 Ian Thompson     8 Willmar      10:07.1  6:02 
   10   10 Benjamin Fogg      8 Edina      10:10.6  6:04 
   11   11 Jack Campbell      9 Edina      10:16.2  6:08 
   12   12 Josh Reece     9 Roseville Area     10:20.1  6:10 
   13   13 Josh Christiansen      9 Roseville Area     10:21.2  6:11 
   14   14 Tanner Leighton      9  Southwes 10:21.9  6:11 
   15   15 Bjorn Anderson     8 Edina      10:22.4  6:11 
   16   16 Steel Kilgore-Cavis      8 Roseville     10:23.5  6:12 
   17   17 Jay Coquyt     8 Willmar      10:24.4  6:13 
   18   18 Andrew Millan      8 Wayzata      10:27.6  6:15 
   19   19 Alec O'Connell     8 Wayzata      10:28.2  6:15 
   20   20 ALEXANDER Swenson      8 Hopkins      10:34.4  6:19 
   21   21 Wes Heal     8 Wayzata      10:36.2  6:20 
   22   22 Nick Holscher      8 Armstron 10:37.7  6:21 
   23   23 Patrick Corniea      8 Edina      10:38.2  6:21 
   24   24 Jacob Smith      8 Wayzata      10:38.5  6:21 
   25   25 Jacob McPherson      9 Roseville Area     10:41.8  6:23 
   26   26 Jack Erickson      8 Willmar      10:43.6  6:24 
   27   27 Tyler Carlstrom      7 Wayzata      10:53.8  6:30 
   28      Patrick Egan     8 Wayzata      10:58.1  6:33 
   29   28 Max Kuhs     7 Edina      11:00.4  6:34 
   30   29 Andy Loff      9 Edina      11:00.5  6:34 
   31      Jacob Parsons      8 Wayzata      11:02.2  6:35 
   32      Lakshu Periakaruppan     8 Wayzata      11:04.3  6:36 
   33      Andrew Saunders      8 Edina      11:04.9  6:37 
   34      Evan Lebakken      8 Edina      11:07.4  6:38 
   35      Daniel Urke      7 Wayzata      11:08.2  6:39 
   36      Ty Gelinske      8 Wayzata      11:12.1  6:41 
   37   30 Devon Chiodo     9 Roseville Area     11:13.7  6:42 
   38      Kyle Brandt      8 Wayzata      11:13.8  6:42 
   39      Paul Weiler      7 Wayzata      11:14.3  6:42 
   40   31 Jack Qualen      8 Armstron 11:15.1  6:43 
   41   32 Alex Bradley     9 Roseville Area     11:15.7  6:43 
   42      Louis Lefebvre     7 Edina      11:17.6  6:44 
   43      Noah Chestler      8 Edina      11:18.7  6:45 
   44      Hans Knutson     9 Roseville Area     11:19.4  6:45 
   45      Jack Schugel     9 Roseville Area     11:21.0  6:46 
   46      John Horan     7 Edina      11:21.4  6:47 
   47      Matt Urke      7 Wayzata      11:23.4  6:48 
   48      Alec Polzin      8 Wayzata      11:23.9  6:48 
   49      Matt Muenchow      7 Wayzata      11:24.5  6:48 
   50   33 Avery Smith      7 Willmar      11:25.5  6:49 
   51      Sam Schooler     9 Edina      11:26.7  6:50 
   52      John Osler     8 Edina      11:27.1  6:50 
   53      Tyler Graham     9 Roseville Area     11:28.3  6:51 
   54      Josh Halverson     7 Wayzata      11:30.3  6:52 
   55      Eamon Kuhne      7 Roseville Area     11:30.8  6:52 
   56      Calvin Cahill      8 Wayzata      11:32.2  6:53 
   57      Grant Deakins      8 Wayzata      11:33.3  6:54 
   58      Nathan Reding      8 Wayzata      11:34.0  6:54 
   59   34 Will Ragatz      9  Southwes 11:34.2  6:54 
   60   35 Bridger Pavelka      8 Hopkins      11:36.0  6:55 

   72      Jack Seyboldt      7 Wayzata      11:48.0  7:02 
   73      Maxwell Rakieten     8 Wayzata      11:49.2  7:03 
   83      Ryan Earp      8 Wayzata      11:59.9  7:10 
   92      Trevor Cammack     8 Wayzata      12:09.4  7:15 
  109      Jack Olson     7 Wayzata      12:27.3  7:26 
  111      Jack Gossen      8 Wayzata      12:28.7  7:27 
  116      Kaden Dohm     8 Wayzata      12:32.9  7:29 
  119      Nick Sammond     7 Wayzata      12:36.4  7:31 
  121      Owen Chose     7 Wayzata      12:37.2  7:32 
  123      Edward Mu      8 Wayzata      12:38.2  7:32 
  126      Bobby Moore      8 Wayzata      12:39.8  7:33 
  127      Chad Musser      7 Wayzata      12:42.6  7:35 
  129      Zachary Garvis     8 Wayzata      12:45.8  7:37 
  132      Mike Thompson      8 Wayzata      12:49.7  7:39 
  135      Gunnar Wallinga      8 Wayzata      12:55.4  7:43 
  142      Ian Foote      7 Wayzata      12:58.6  7:45 
  143      Nick Goetz     7 Wayzata      13:01.0  7:46 
  147      Alex White     7 Wayzata      13:03.2  7:47 
  152      Blake Chapman      7 Wayzata      13:14.4  7:54 
  157      Cole Hermann     8 Wayzata      13:23.4  7:59 
  163      Ben Alexander      8 Wayzata      13:34.0  8:06 
  164      Nolan Pyrz     8 Wayzata      13:34.7  8:06 
  165      Max Achterkirch      8 Wayzata      13:35.4  8:06 
  166      Paul Johnson     8 Wayzata      13:36.1  8:07 
  167      Connor Jette     7 Wayzata      13:37.3  8:08 
  168      John Durant      7 Wayzata      13:38.3  8:08 
  169      Kevin Liu      8 Wayzata      13:38.9  8:09 
  170      Ben Kautzky      8 Wayzata      13:39.0  8:09 
  177      Joe Stinson      8 Wayzata      13:45.6  8:13 
  184      Ethan Glaser     7 Wayzata      14:02.5  8:23 
  185      Frankie Pucket     7 Edina      14:05.1  8:24 
  186      Charlie Wheeler      8 Wayzata      14:06.1  8:25 
  188      Joe Larson     7 Wayzata      14:08.7  8:26 
  191      Bharat Plgam     7 Wayzata      14:16.1  8:31 
  192      Ty Menzel      7 Wayzata      14:17.5  8:32 
  193      Harrison Heiring     8 Wayzata      14:18.4  8:32 
  197      Rohith Kommera     8 Wayzata      14:32.2  8:40 
  202      Cole Pearson     7 Wayzata      14:43.3  8:47 
  205      Tim Carlson      7 Wayzata      14:53.8  8:53 
  208      Trevor Conger      8 Wayzata      15:18.7  9:08 
  223      Nate Archibald      7 Wayzata      17:10.8 10:15 
  224      Christian Margraf      7 Wayzata      17:31.8 10:27 
  225      Alex MacDonald     7 Wayzata      17:34.7 10:29 
  227      Colin Packard    7 Wayzata      18:05.0 10:47 
  228 finishers

      
      Bauman/Rovn Cross Country Invitational
      Gale Woods Farm
      09/08/2011
     *********** TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    67  Edina     (10:17.7  51:28.4 0:37.2)
================================================
====
  1      8  Ethan Stoltz     9 10:01.0
  2     10  Benjamin Fogg      8 10:10.6
  3     11  Jack Campbell      9 10:16.2
  4     15  Bjorn Anderson     8 10:22.4
  5     23  Patrick Corniea      8 10:38.2
  6   ( 28) Max Kuhs     7 11:00.4



  7   ( 29) Andy Loff      9 11:00.5

  2.    69  Wayzata     (10:14.0  51:10.0 0:48.6)
================================================
====
  1      5  Nick Shaleen     8  9:47.6
  2      6  Jaret Carpenter      8  9:50.4
  3     18  Andrew Millan      8 10:27.6
  4     19  Alec O'Connell     8 10:28.2
  5     21  Wes Heal     8 10:36.2
  6   ( 24) Jacob Smith      8 10:38.5
  7   ( 27) Tyler Carlstrom      7 10:53.8

  3.    73  Roseville Area      (10:20.2  51:40.9 0:47.5)
================================================
====
  1      7  Collin Kiley     8  9:54.3
  2     12  Josh Reece     9 10:20.1
  3     13  Josh Christiansen      9 10:21.2
  4     16  Steel Kilgore-Cavis      8 10:23.5
  5     25  Jacob McPherson      9 10:41.8
  6   ( 30) Devon Chiodo     9 11:13.7
  7   ( 32) Alex Bradley     9 11:15.7

  4.    87  Willmar     (10:22.7  51:53.4 2:12.7)
================================================
====
  1      2  Nadir Yusuf      8  9:12.8
  2      9  Ian Thompson     8 10:07.1
  3     17  Jay Coquyt     8 10:24.4
  4     26  Jack Erickson      8 10:43.6
  5     33  Avery Smith      7 11:25.5
  6   ( 37) Joe Schaefbauer      8 11:43.5
  7   ( 39) Riley Grabow     8 11:46.6

  5.   102  Hopkins     (10:37.6  53:07.8 2:17.1)
================================================
====
  1      3  Jack Henschel      8  9:33.4
  2      4  Owen Hoeft     8  9:33.5
  3     20  Alexander Swenson      8 10:34.4
  4     35  Bridger Pavelka      8 11:36.0
  5     40  Matt Zemlicka      8 11:50.5
  6   ( 41) Mark Hoober      7 11:50.9
  7   ( 46) Hunter Stack     7 12:02.8

  6.   181  Armstrong     (11:32.1  57:40.2 1:27.9)
================================================
====
  1     22  Nick Holscher      8 10:37.7
  2     31  Jack Qualen      8 11:15.1
  3     38  Mitch Verbeten     8 11:45.7
  4     43  Andrew Kempf     7 11:56.1
  5     47  Clayton Hubred     7 12:05.6
  6   ( 48) Kyle Lindgren      8 12:09.9
  7   ( 60) Daniel Niemi     7 14:23.6

  7.   190   Southwest     (11:45.5  58:47.4 2:32.9)
================================================
====
  1     14  Tanner Leighton      9 10:21.9
  2     34  Will Ragatz      9 11:34.2
  3     42  Jackson Roche      9 11:54.3
  4     45  Jack Jagielski     9 12:02.2
  5     55  Conor McGillivary      9 12:54.8

  8.   196  Elk River     (11:38.6  58:12.9 3:29.7)
================================================
====
  1      1  Lucas Trapp      8  9:07.6
  2     44  Max Friese     7 11:57.9
  3     49  Bradley Beaver     8 12:12.0
  4     50  Peyton Riebel      8 12:18.1
  5     52  Jacob Thompson      11 12:37.3
  6   ( 56) Sam Droogsma     8 12:55.7
  7   ( 59) Tyler Hudson     8 13:46.2

  9.   251  Maple Grove     (12:33.9  62:49.3 1:26.5)
================================================
====
  1     36  Justin Brakob      7 11:38.7
  2     51  Issac Holcomb      7 12:31.1
  3     53  Jared Connell      7 12:45.3
  4     54  Caleb Ostvig     7 12:49.0
  5     57  Jacob Rolfs      7 13:05.2
  6   ( 58) Jared Wiens      7 13:42.4

     


